

आई आई एम् कोषिक्कोड़ कैम्पस- पी ओ

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT KOZHIKODE

IIM Kozhikode Campus P.O., Kozhikode, Kerala - 673 570

No: 06-06(04)/2023-IIMK.GA Dated: 06.03.2024

Corrigendum No - 1

Sub: Amendments - Tenders for Catering Services for the 26th Annual Convocation of

IIM Kozhikode

Ref: Tender No. 06-06(04)/2023-IIMK.GA

1. Please find the revised schedule of submission of bids against the tender No. 06-06(04)/2023-IIMK.GA.

1.	Name of the work	Tender for Catering Services for the 26 th Annual Convocation of IIM Kozhikode
2.	Cost of Bid Document	Tender document can be downloaded free of cost from IIMK Website https://iimk.ac.in/tender
3.	Earnest Money Deposit	EMD of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) shall be submitted along with the bid
4.	Site visit, if required	During 11:00 AM – 5:00 PM on working days till 01.03.2024
5.	Period of downloading of Bid Document from IIMK Website	From 06.03.2024 to 12.03.2024 (Till 15:00 Hrs.)
6.	Last Date of Receipt of the Bids	12.03.2024 up to 15:00 Hrs
7.	Date of Opening Bid	12.03.2024 at 16:00 Hrs
8.	Mode of Submission of Tender	Can be sent by Speed Post/Registered Post/ Courier or drop in the Box marked 'Purchase Section' in the Admin. Building, IIMK
9.	Address to which the Tender is to be sent	Head – Administration & HR
		Indian Institute of Management Kozhikode
		IIM Kozhikode Campus P.O. Kozhikode – 673 570
10.	Contact Person	Consultant, General Administration,
		Indian Institute of Management Kozhikode
		IIM Kozhikode Campus P.O.
		Kozhikode – 673 570 Tel: 0495 – 2809218

2. All other terms & conditions of the tender documents remain unchanged.

Sd/-Lt. Col. M. Julius George (Retd) Head- Administration & HR